Corporation Browstation Stantist, INC. 1201 HAYS STAFT TAILAHASSEL, IT 12101 904-222-0193 FAX	29500000	4340
MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 582B TAITAHASSIE, FL 12314	ACCOUNT NO. : 0721000000002 REFERENCE : 526437 000055A AUTHORIZATION : Tatu COST LIMIT : 9 70.07	icin Prycits
ORDER TIME	: January 17, 1995 : 3:59 PM	2000018829532
ORDER NO. CUSTOMER N CUSTOMER:		RECEIVED 95 JAN 18 AM 9: 22 SINISING OF CORPORATION
P950 NAME	DOMESTIC FILING DODD9340 E: JULIO MONCADA AND ASSOCIATES INC.	
CERTI PLEASE RETU CER X PLA CER	CLES OF INCORPORATION FIGATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP JRN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILIN RTIFIED COPY TIFIED COPY RTIFIEATE OF GOOD STANDING (SON: Gail L. Shelby	SCONTROL

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

95 JAN 19 MID 44

of

JULIO MONCADA AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit under the laws of Florida, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE_I

The name of the corporation is Julio Moncada and Associates, Inc. The corporation's initial principal place of business shall be

ARTICLE II

Duration and Existence

This corporation shall exist perpetually. The existence of the corporation shall commence on the date of execution of these articles, if filed with the Florida Secretary of State within 5 days thereafter.

ARTICLE_III

Nature of Business

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE_IV

Mailing Address

The initial mailing address of the corporation is 9485 Sunset Drive, Suite A-150, Miami, Florida 33173.

ARTICLE Y

Capital Stook

(a) <u>Authorized Capital</u>. The maximum number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is ten thousand (1,000) shares of common stock each having \$1.00 par value.

(b) <u>Proemptive Rights</u>. Shareholders shall have no preemptive rights.

(c) <u>Cumulative Voting</u>. Cumulative voting shall not be permitted.

ARTICLE VI

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 9485 Sunset Drive, Suite λ -145, Miami, Florida 33173 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address.

ARTICLE VII

<u>Directors</u>

(a) <u>Number</u>. This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws, but shall never be less than one.

(b) <u>Initial Director</u>. The name and street address of the members of the first board of directors of the corporation is:

Street Address

Julio Moncada

<u>Name</u>

9485 Sunset Drive Suite A-150

(c) <u>Compensation</u>. The board of directors is hereby specifically authorized to make provisions for reasonable compensation to its members for their services as directors, and to fix the basis and conditions upon which such compensation shall be paid. Any director of the corporation may also serve the corporation in any other capacity and receive compensation therefor in any form.

ARTICLE VIII

Indomnification

The Corporation shall indemnify to the full extent permitted under and in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action, suit or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, his hoirs, executors and assigns is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or is or was serving, at the request of the Corporation, as director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise.

ARTICLE IX

<u>Bylaws</u>

The initial bylaws of this corporation shall be adopted by the directors. Bylaws shall be adopted, altered, amended or repealed from time to time by either the shareholders or the board of directors, but the board of directors shall not alter, amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders specifically provide that such bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by the directors.

ARTICLE X

Incorporator

The name and street address of the incorporator of this corporation are:

Robert V. Fitzsimmons 9485 Sunset Drive, Suite A-145 Miami, Florida 33173

ARTICLE XI

Amendment

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporator has executed these Articles on January 10^{11} , 1995.

FITZSIMMONS ROBERT ٧.

STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS: COUNTY OF DADE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this $\frac{10^{11}}{10^{11}}$ day of January, 1995 by ROBERT V. FITZSIMMONS, who is personally known by me.

muts Notary Public State of Florida Name: na Kamuo. Notary Seal

My Commission Expires:



ANA RAMIREZ MY COMMISSION # CC 104222 EXPIRES April 30, 1995 BONOCD THRU TROY FAIL INCURANCE, INC

.

CERTIFICATE DEBIGNATING PLACE OF DUBINEBS OR DOMICILS FOR THE BERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE BERVED

In compliance with Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

Julio Moncada and Associates, Inc., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at the City of Miami, State of Florida has named Robert V. Fitzsimmons, located at 9485 Sunset Drive, Suite A-145, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

ROBERT V. FITZSIMMONS, Incorporator

Dated: January <u>10th</u>, 1995.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

ROBERT V. FITZSIMMONS Registered Agent

Date: January $10^{1/1}$, 1995.